

23.08.2019

Present: Advocate Shri R.K. Dahiya for DH.

Nazir has mentioned that no stay of judgment / decree dated 05.04.2019 has been received from Appellate Court.

Submissions heard.

Notice of execution petition be issued directing JD to file affidavit of assets in Form 16A Appendix 'E' under Order XXI Rule 41(2) of the Code of Civil Procedure alongwith statement of bank accounts and Income Tax returns for the last three years within 30 days from the date of receipt of notice and to remain present in court on next date for oral examination under Order XXI Rule 41(1) CPC failing which he shall be liable for the consequences enumerated under Order XXI Rule 41(3) of the Code of Civil Procedure which provides for detention in civil prison for a period of three months in default of filing affidavit within stipulated time.

JD shall also file another affidavit as per Annexure 'A' of judgment of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in "*M/s Bhandari Engineers & Builders Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s Maharaj Raj Joint Venture & Ors*" AND "*Shri Santosh Kumar Jha Vs. The Deputy Labour Commissioner (South)*".

Format of Annexure 'A' and Form 16-A be filed by DH along with process and matter be listed on 18.10.2019 for compliance of direction and report of service.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/23.08.2019