

EX No. 767/19  
ROHTAS SINGH Vs. DAYA NAND TYAGI

18.10.2019

Present : Advocate Sh. Nikhil Dahiya for DH.  
Advocate Sh. B C Tyagi along with JD.

Fresh vakalatnama of ld. counsel for JD is taken on record.

JD requests next date for filing affidavit of assets along with statement of Bank accounts and income tax returns of last three years in compliance of order dated 23.08.2019.

Be filed on next date and matter is adjourned to **13.12.2019** for further proceedings.

(TARUN YOGESH)  
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi /18.10.2019