

13.12.2019

Present: Advocate Shri Nikhil Dahiya for DH.  
Advocate Ms. Amita Sharma for JD.

JD had appeared along with counsel on last date and was directed to file Affidavit of assets along with statement of bank account and income tax returns of last three years.

Ld. Counsel for JD submits that JD is not in a position to appear in court as he is suffering from pain in abdomen and fever.

Adjournment is opposed by Ld. Counsel for DH.

Since affidavit of assets along with statement of bank account and income tax returns of last three years has not been filed on two consecutive dates of hearing despite service of notice and order specifying the consequences as provided under Order XXI Rule 41(3) CPC which provides detention in civil prison for three months so last and final opportunity is granted to JD to appear in court along with aforesaid record for his oral examination on **24.01.2020**.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts  
Delhi/13.12.2019