

24.01.2020

Present: Advocate Shri Nikhil Dahiya for DH.
Advocate Shri Chitesh Kumar, proxy for Advocate Shri
Karanvir Tyagi along with JD Shri Dayanand Tyagi.

Affidavit of assets in Annexure 'A' along with statement of bank account and income tax returns of last three years has not been filed despite service of notice on 19.09.2019 and in compliance of order dated 13.12.2019 granting last and final opportunity to JD for furnishing the requisite information and for his oral examination.

Matter is passed over till 12:30 p.m. for filing application for subsistence allowance.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/24.01.2020

Second call at 12:43 p.m.

Present: As before.

Ld. Counsel for DH has filed application along with receipt of Rs.1,260/- deposited with Nazarat Branch towards subsistence allowance.

JD submits that he will pay entire decretal amount of Rs.8,00,000/- along with interest @ 6% per annum to DH within 15 days.

Matter is adjourned to **14.02.2020** for **confirmation of payment/compliance of direction** vide notice and order dated 13.12.2019.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/24.01.2020