

28.02.2020

Present: Advocate Shri Nikhil Dahiya for DH.  
Advocate Ms. Amita Sharma for JD.

Warrant of arrest of JD Shri Daya Nand Tyagi has been received back unexecuted but report of Ct. Shravan, Belt No. 1339/SW, PS Binda Puri has not been forwarded by SHO, PS Binda Pur.

Ld. Counsel for JD has filed application along with medical prescription issued by Dr. B.P. Dhami, Shakuntala Hospital, Sagarpur, Delhi.

Fresh **warrant of arrest of JD Shri Daya Nand Tyagi be issued on** filing of PF to be executed through concerned SHO returnable on **06.03.2020** and SHO, PS Bindapur is directed to forward the report along with written explanation for failure to forward the report filed in court today.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts  
Delhi/28.02.2020