

06.03.2020

Present: Advocate Shri Nikhil Dahiya for DH.  
Advocate Ms. Amita Sharma along with Smt. Archana Tyagi,  
wife of JD Shri Daya Nand Tyagi.

Warrant of arrest of JD Shri Daya Nand Tyagi has been received back along with statement of his wife Smt. Archana Tyagi stating that JD has gone to his native village in Uttar Pradesh and application for exempting JD from personal appearance in court has been filed through counsel.

Since JD Shri Daya Nand Tyagi having appeared on 24.01.2020 had requested 15 days time to pay Rs.8,00,000/- along with interest @ 6% per annum but remained absent thereafter so fresh **warrant of arrest be issued** against JD on filing of PF to be executed through concerned SHO returnable on 17.04.2020.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts  
Delhi/06.03.2020