

25)
EX CIVIL/767/2019
ROHTAS SINGH Versus DAYA NAND TYAGI

20.11.2020

**Present: None for DH.
None for JD.**

Warrant of arrest of JD Sh. Daya Nand Tyagi could not be executed due to COVID-19 pandemic.

Since DH, JD and their counsels have not joined remote hearing so matter is adjourned to **12.02.2021** for further proceedings.

**Announced in Video Conferencing
held through CISCO Webex
On 20.11.2020**

**(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03/South West
Dwarka / New Delhi**