

13  
EX CIVIL 767/19  
ROHTAS SINGH Vs. DAYA NAND TYAGI

21.01.2022

**Matter taken up today through Virtual Mode in view of Order No. 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 with Endst. No. 2-33/RG/DHC dated 12.01.2022 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Office Order No. 1325-1451/PD&SJ/NK/DWK/2022 dated 13.01.2022 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.**

Present: None for DH.  
Sh. Madan Lal, Ld. Proxy counsel for JD along with JD.

Put up for appearance of DH and for clarification regarding settlement between the parties for **20.05.2022**.

**(DR. JAGMINDER SINGH)  
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST  
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI  
21.01.2022 (S)**

**At 11:40 AM**

At this stage, Sh. R.K. Dahiya, Ld. counsel for DH is appeared and he is apprised about today's proceedings and next date of hearing.

**(DR. JAGMINDER SINGH)  
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST  
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI  
21.01.2022 (S)**