

13

EX CIVIL 767/19

ROHTAS SINGH Vs. DAYA NAND TYAGI

20.05.2022

Present: Sh. Nikhil, Ld. Counsel for DH.
JD Daya Nand Tyagi in person.

Today, JD has been examined-in-chief and further examination-in-chief of JD is deferred. Let notice of attachment of bank account bearing no. 14502191038655 in Punjab National Bank, Branch Uttam Nagar, New Delhi be issued on filing of PF, returnable for **12.08.2022**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
20.05.2022 (A)