

17

EX CIVIL 767/19

ROHTAS SINGH Vs. DAYA NAND TYAGI

04.11.2022

Present : Sh. Nikhil Dahiya, Id. Counsel for DH alongwith
DH in person.
JD in person.

At this stage, JD has appeared and handed over Rs.50,000/- in cash, which has been duly received by the Id. Counsel for DH, who is present in the court alongwith DH in person. Receiving has been taken with regard to the same on the ordersheet of this court dated 12.08.2022.

JD has submitted that he would pay the remaining amount in February, 2023.

List for further payment on **03.02.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
04.11.2022