

15

EX CIVIL767/19

ROHTAS SINGH Vs. DAYANAND TYAGI

03.02.2023

Present : Sh. Nikhil Dahiya, Id. Counsel for DH.  
JD Sh. Dayanand Tyagi in person.

Payment of Rs.20,000/- has been handed over by the JD to Id. Counsel for DH in the court today. Receiving has been taken on the last ordersheet of this court.

JD requests for some more time to make the remaining payment.

Let notice be issued to Sr. Branch Manager, PNB Bank, B-2, Milap Nagar, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi to bring the requisite payment of the account no.14502191038655 attached in the form of DD/cheque in favour of Sh. Rohtash Singh, DH on filing of PF within a week

Put up for further payment on **12.05.2023**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**03.02.2023**