

20

EX CIVIL 767/19

ROHTAS SINGH Vs. DAYANAND TYAGI

12.05.2023

Present : Sh. Sonu Saini, Id. Counsel for DH alongwith DH  
Sh. Rohtas Singh in person.  
JD in person.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed by Id. Counsel for DH. The same is taken on record.

Let previous order be complied with afresh for the next date.

JD has made a payment of Rs.20,000/- in cash to the DH today. Receiving of the same has been obtained on the previous ordersheet. Separate statement of Id. Counsel for DH has been recorded in this regard.

Put upf or further payment on **18.08.2023**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**12.05.2023**