

7

EX CIVIL 767/19

ROHTAS SINGH Vs. DAYA NAND TYAGI

18.08.2023

Present: Sh. Sonu Saini, Ld. Counsel for DH.
JD in person.

Report with respect to the attachment of bank account has not been filed by the Punjab National Bank, Milap Nagar, Uttam Nagar in terms of order dated 03.02.2023.

Let show cause notice be issued to the Branch Manager, Punjab National Bank, Milap Nagar, Uttam Nagar explaining as to why the report has not been filed despite service with respect to the attachment of the bank account of JD.

Put up for report of service and further proceedings on **13.10.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
18.08.2023 (A)