

13

EX CIVIL 767/19

ROHTAS SINGH Vs. DAYA NAND TYAGI

13.10.2023

Present : Sh. Sonu Saini, Id. Counsel for DH (through VC).
Sh. Saurav Bhasin, Id. Counsel for PNB alongwith Sh.
Amit Kumar Bharti, Bank Official from PNB, Uttam
Nagar, New Delhi.
JD Sh. Daya Nand Tyagi in person.

Statement of accounts of JD has been filed by PNB
bank. The same is taken on record.

The bank is directed to deposit the Demand Draft of the
amount from the account of JD in the name of DH in the court within
a week.

JD requests for some more time to make the remaining
payment.

To come up for further payment on **15.12.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
13.10.2023