

10

EX CIVIL 767/19

ROHTAS SINGH Vs. DAYA NAND TYAGI

01.03.2024

Present: Sh. Sonu Saini, Ld. Counsel for DH.
None for JD.

On the last date of hearing, a demand draft dated 18.10.2023 was placed on judicial record, however, the time period for encashment of the said demand draft has elapsed.

Therefore, Punjab National Bank is directed to issue a new demand draft for an amount of Rs. 10,705/- to be released to the DH after verification.

Put up for confirmation of remaining payment and further proceedings on **10.05.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
01.03.2024 (A)