

7

EX CIVIL 767/19

ROHTAS SINGH Vs. DAYA NAND TYAGI

12.07.2024

Present: Sh. Sonu Saini, Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.
None for JD.

No further payment was made by the JD to the DH. JD has not appeared despite repeated calls.

It appears that the JD has reneged on the submissions and undertaking given by him on the last date of hearing. It seems that the JD does not intend to comply with the decree and appear before this Court.

Let show cause notice be issued to the JD on filing of PF within a week to appear before the Court on the next date of hearing and explain as to why he should not be arrested.

Put up for further proceedings on **06.09.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
12.07.2024 (A)