

6

EX CIVIL 767/19

ROHTAS SINGH Vs. DAYA NAND TYAGI

25.10.2024

Present: Sh. Sonu Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH.

PF not filed in terms of previous order. Ld. Counsel for DH has sought an opportunity to file PF. Let fresh warrant of arrest be issued against JD on filing of PF to be executed through concerned SHO returnable on the next date of hearing.

DH is directed to deposit the subsistence allowance accordingly.

Put up for report of service on **20.12.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
25.10.2024 (A)