

5

EX CIVIL 767/19

ROHTAS SINGH Vs. DAYA NAND TYAGI

02.05.2025

Present: Mr. Sonu Saini, Ld. Counsel for DH.
JD in person.

JD has given a payment of Rs. 15,000/- in cash to the Ld. Counsel for DH against due receiving on the previous order sheet.

Ld. Counsel for DH has submitted that he would take appropriate steps.

Put up for confirmation of remaining payment and further proceedings on **01.08.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
02.05.2025 (A)