

8 EX CIVIL 767/19
ROHTAS SINGH Vs. DAYA NAND TYAGI

01.08.2025

Present: Sh. Sonu Saini Ld. counsel for the DH.

JD is present in person.

Show cause notice was already issued to the JD as to why he be not arrested and sent to civil prison for having failed to make the payment.

The JD has made a payment of Rs.15,000/- in cash today in the court. Last opportunity given to either deposit the amount or answer the show cause notice.

List the matter on **08.10.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/01.08.2025