

**1 EX CIVIL 767/19**  
**ROHTAS SINGH Vs. DAYA NAND TYAGI**

08.10.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for DH.  
Neighbour of the JD in person.

The JD has not appeared. Medical document has been produced, which indicates the body temperature as 98.4 F, pulse as 60 bpm and BP as 90/60 mm Hg. The diagnosis simply states Hypotension. Complaint of fever does not seem to be corroborated by the body temperature noted.

The JD has failed to deposit the amount and also failed to answer the show cause noticed issue on 01.08.2025. Reply to the show cause notice could have been submitted any time before the date of hearing and the medical document is only prepared on 07.10.2025.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for DH submits that the diet money has already been paid vide receipt no.089, Book no.1.

Issue bailable warrants against the JD in the sum of Rs.10,000/-, returnable for **18.10.2025**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/08.10.2025**