

4 EX CIVIL 767/19
ROHTAS SINGH Vs. DAYA NAND TYAGI

18.10.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.
Ld. Counsel with JD.

I have perused the statement of the JD recorded on 20.05.2022 as well, which shows that the JD has means to pay the amount. The statements is quoted for ease of reference:

Today, JD has been examined-in-chief and further examination-in-chief of JD is deferred. Let notice of attachment of bank account bearing no. 14502191038655 in Punjab National Bank, Branch Uttam Nagar, New Delhi be issued on filing of PF, returnable for 12.08.2022.

Therefore, the requirement for sending the JD to Jail is satisfied in the present case i.e., he has means to pay, but he is deliberately not paying the amount.

In these circumstances, last opportunity is given to the JD.

List on 21.11.2025.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/18.10.2025