

4 EX CIVIL 767/19
ROHTAS SINGH Vs. DAYA NAND TYAGI

21.11.2025

Present: Sh. Sonu Saini, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Shabab Haider, Ld. Counsel for JD.

There is an error in the Ordersheet dated 18.10.2025. Instead of the statement of the JD, Orderhsheet has been typed. The statement was recorded on 20.05.2022. As per the statement, the JD has land in village Maksudpur, which he was agreed to transfer for Rs.40 lacs to one Nitin Tyagi, but he did not provide complete details of Nitin Tyagi. He claimed that he has not received the entire amount. Further, he had sold his Uttam Nagar house for Rs.25 lacs, but the sale has still not been concluded, as some payment was required to be received and he was still in possession of the property.

JD has failed to appear today. This was the last opportunity given to the JD. Therefore, I am satisfied that the JD has means to pay, but he is deliberately not paying the amount.

In these circumstances, issue warrants of arrest against the JD. Diet money be paid.

List on **12.12.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/21.11.2025