

5 Ex. Civil 767/19
Rohtas Singh v. Daya Nand Tyagi

16.01.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for the DH through VC.
Ld. counsel for the JD through VC.

NBWs received back without execution with report that JD does not reside at the given address.

Issue fresh warrants of arrest against the JD to be executed through DCP concerned returnable for **13.02.2026** as the JD was participating and has not given any other address, rather admitted that he is residing at that address.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/16.01.2026