

5 EX CIVIL 767/19
ROHTAS SINGH Vs. DAYA NAND TYAGI

13.02.2026

Present: Sh. Sonu Saini, Ld. Counsel for DH.
JD in person.

Ld. Counsel for DH is present in court and Rs.50,000/- handed over to him in court by the JD with the assurance that he will pay the entire remaining amount within 1 month.

In these circumstances, arrest warrants are kept in abeyance till the next date of hearing.

List on **13.03.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/13.02.2026