

4 EX CIVIL 767/19
ROHTAS SINGH Vs. DAYA NAND TYAGI

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Sonu Saini Ld. Counsel for DH.
None for the JD.

JD is absent.

DH's counsel has submitted that JD has failed to make the payment as ensured by him in the court.

In these circumstances, the arrest warrants which were kept in abeyance have been to be executed, issued afresh.

Therefore, fresh warrants of arrest against the JD to be executed through DCP concerned returnable for **01.04.2026**.

Nazir to ensure that subsistence allowance is deposited before the warrants be issued.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/13.03.2026