

1 EX CIVIL 767/19
ROHTAS SINGH Vs. DAYA NAND TYAGI

15.04.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for DH through VC.
Inspector Naresh Sangwan SHO PS Bindapur present.

Report has been filed by Inspector Naresh Sangwan, SHO PS Bindapur duly forwarded by DCP-I, Dwarka.

Ld. counsel for the DH submits that he will furnish the phone number of the JD.

Fresh arrest warrants be issued accordingly with request to the SHO concerned to trace out the JD through his mobile phone also returnable for **08.05.2026**. His location may also be disclosed to the court to the extent it can be traced by the concerned SHO.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/15.04.2026