

2 EX CIVIL 767/19
ROHTAS SINGH Vs. DAYA NAND TYAGI

08.05.2026

Present: Sh. Sonu Saini, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Wife of JD in person.

PF not deposited, hence NBWs were not issued.

As per statement of the JD, in part, recorded by my Ld. Predecessor on 20.05.2022, JD had land in Village Maksudpur, Gautam Budh Nagar, Noida and he claimed to have sold his house i.e., D-110, Arya Samaj Road, Uttam Nagar, receiving Rs.25 lacs, but the rest of the amount was yet to be received by him and he was selling his land in Noida for Rs.40 lacs.

Therefore, the court was satisfied that the JD has means to pay and satisfy the decree, but he had intentionally not satisfying the decree.

At request of his wife, list on 13.05.2026.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/08.05.2026